GoldSeiten.de - Gold & Silber, Minzen und Barren sowie Minengesellschaften

Frontline Amends the Terms of Its Option
Agreement Regarding the Menderes Gold
Property in Western Turkey

30.01.2013 | Marketwired

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO U.S. NEWS WIRE SERVICES OR FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE U.S.

TORONTO, ONTARIO -- (Marketwire - Jan. 30, 2013) - Frontline Gold Corporation (TSX VENTURE:FGC)
("Frontline” or the "Company") is pleased to announce that the final payment on the property option
agreement with ENA Mad. TIC VE NAK. LTD. STI ("ENA") press released on August 25, 2010 (the "Option
Agreement”) in regards to its Menderes property in western Turkey (the "Property") has been amended and
extended by 6 months during which the Company is to make 6 monthly payments, that commenced January
24th, 2013.

Under the terms of the amendment to the Option Agreement (the "Amendment"), the Company is to make an
additional US$10,000 cash payment on or before June 28, 2013, as consideration for the 6 month extension
of the Option Period. Pursuant to the Amendment, the option payment of $100,000 due December 31, 2012

was amended as follows:

January 24, 2013 US$20, 000 (paid)
February 28, 2013 Us$20, 000
March 29, 2013 US$20, 000
April 30, 2013 US$20, 000
May 30, 2013 US$20, 000
June 28, 2013 US$10, 000
Tot al US$110, 000

At the end of June 28, 2013, the Company will have acquired a 100% interest in the Property for $235,000,
subject to ENA retaining a 2% NSR on the Property of which 50% may be acquired for $1,000,000.

Frontline's Menderes project, located in Izmir province, western Turkey and located only 20 km from the
provincial capital of Izmir, consists of 62 km2 in a high potential epithermal gold environment. The
exploration focus of Menderes is the eastern strike extension of Eldorado Gold Corporation's Efemcukuru
gold mine, which began operation in mid-2011.

Update

As highlighted in the Company's November 8, 2012 press release, Frontline continues to engage in active
discussions with several interested parties in an effort to monetize its interest in the Menderes project.

Finally, early stage prospecting and review of compilation work of properties in Turkey continues with the
objective of adding to Frontline's Turkish portfolio.

Commentary

"We are pleased to have extended the agreement period," said President and CEO Walter Henry.
"Furthermore, | am pleased with the level and progress of the discussions that we have been having with
parties interested in our 100% owned Menderes Project.”

About Frontline Gold Corporation

Frontline is a Canadian junior mineral exploration company with an experienced discovery team and a

proven record of accomplishment. The Company's flagship properties include the Menderes gold project in
the lzmir province of Western Turkey and the Niaouleni gold project in southern Mali in the heart of West

14.05.2024 Seite 1/2


/profil/226--Marketwired
/minen/738--Fronteer-Gold-Inc

GoldSeiten.de - Gold & Silber, Miinzen und Barren sowie Minengesellschaften

Africa's prolific gold belt. Ongoing Canadian exploration includes the Poly (gold VMS) and the Stewart
(gold-copper porphyry) projects.

For further information, please visit the Company's website at www.frontlinegold.com to view the most recent
corporate presentation.

This news release contains forward-looking statements, which address future events and conditions, which
are subject to various risks and uncertainties. The Company's actual results, programs and financial position
could differ materially from those anticipated in such forward-looking statements as a result of numerous
factors, some of which may be beyond the Company's control. These factors include: the availability of
funds; the timing and content of work programs; results of exploration activities and development of mineral
properties, the interpretation of drilling results and other geological data, the uncertainties of resource and
reserve estimations, receipt and security of mineral property titles; project cost overruns or unanticipated
costs and expenses, fluctuations in metal prices; currency fluctuations; and general market and industry
conditions.

Forward-looking statements are based on the expectations and opinions of the Company's management on
the date the statements are made. The assumptions used in the preparation of such statements, although
considered reasonable at the time of preparation, may prove to be imprecise and, as such, undue reliance
should not be placed on forward-looking statements.

Walter Henry, President & CEO
FRONTLINE GOLD CORP.

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as defined in the policies of the TSX
Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Contact

Frontline Gold Corp.

Walter Henry, President & CEO
(416) 362-9100

(416) 362-9300 (FAX)
info@frontlinegold.com
www.frontlinegold.com

Dieser Artikel stammt von GoldSeiten.de
Die URL fir diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.goldseiten.de/artikel/161272--Frontline-Amends-the-Terms-of-Its-Option-Agreement-Regarding-the-Menderes-Gold-Property-in-Western-Turkey.h

Fir den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgefiihrte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Ubersetzungen kénnen Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veroffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwirde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewahr! Copyright © by GoldSeiten.de 1999-2024. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

14.05.2024 Seite 2/2


https://www.goldseiten.de/exit.php?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.frontlinegold.com
https://www.goldseiten.de/exit.php?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.frontlinegold.com
https://www.goldseiten.de
https://www.goldseiten.de/artikel/161272--Frontline-Amends-the-Terms-of-Its-Option-Agreement-Regarding-the-Menderes-Gold-Property-in-Western-Turkey.html
/intern/agb.php
/intern/agb.php
/intern/datenschutz.php

